City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 **Location of Construction:** Permit No: 9 8 0 7 6 5 Phone: Gregory Gould (Lot #5) 797-8792 Epping St Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: BusinessName: 13 Pari Place 04103 ermit Issued: Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Frost & Flame Main St Gorham JUL 1 6 1998 **COST OF WORK:** PERMIT FEE: Past Use: Proposed Use: 2,000.00 30.00 CITY OF PORTLAN INSPECTION: **FIRE DEPT.** □ Approved 1-fam Use Group: **U** Type: ☐ Denied CBL: 310-B-017 BOCA 46 Signature: Signature: A Proposed Project Description: Zoning, Approva PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (A.D.) Action: Approved Install 24' round 52" high A/G pool Approved with Conditions: □ Shoreland Denied ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone Signature: □ Subdivision Date: ☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm ☐ Date Applied For: Permit Taken By: SP 13 July 1998 **Zoning Appeal** This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. □ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous 2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. □ Conditional Use 3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. □ Denied **Historic Preservation** □ Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review Action: CERTIFICATION ☐ Appoved I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been ☐ Approved with Conditions authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, □ Denied if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 13 July 1998 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

CEO DISTRICT

ocation of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:		Permit No: 9 8 0 7 6 5
Owner Address:	THE SECOND	/ Gowld			900.00
13 Pari Place 04103	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	sName:	PERMIT ISSUED
ontractor Name:	Address:		Phone:		Permit Issued:
ast Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF V	WORK.	PERMIT FEE:	JUL 6 998
	Troposed Use.		100.00	\$ 30.00	
1 - 1 - 1		FIRE DEPT	T. □ Approved □ Denied	INSPECTION:	CITY OF PORTLAND
			Li Demed	Use Group: Type:	Zone: CBL: 310-8-017
oposed Project Description:		Signature:		Signature:	Zoning Approval:
sposed Project Description.		1		CS DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	Zunng Approval.
Install 24' round 52" high	84 Lene A	Action: Signature:	Approved Approved Denied	with Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews: ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision
rmit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	13 Jmly 1998			□ Site Plan maj □minor□mm
	de the Applicant(s) from meeting applicab	le State and Federal r	ules.		□ Variance □ Miscellaneous
Building permits do not include plumb	ing, septic or electrical work. started within six (6) months of the date of				하다 하는 사람들은 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
Building permits do not include plumb Building permits are void if work is not	ing, septic or electrical work. started within six (6) months of the date of				☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved
Building permits do not include plumb Building permits are void if work is not	ing, septic or electrical work. started within six (6) months of the date of				□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review
Building permits do not include plumb Building permits are void if work is not	ing, septic or electrical work. started within six (6) months of the date of t				□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action:
Building permits do not include plumbBuilding permits are void if work is not	certification CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to the tion is issued, I certify that the code official	of issuance. False information of the false information of the false information and the false information is also information and the false informa	rma- by the owner of icable laws of th entative shall ha	is jurisdiction. In addition,	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review
Building permits do not include plumb. Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a hereby certify that I am the owner of record authorized by the owner to make this applicate a permit for work described in the applicate.	certification CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to the tion is issued, I certify that the code official	ed work is authorized o conform to all applial's authorized represended	by the owner of icable laws of the entative shall has such permit	is jurisdiction. In addition,	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied
Building permits do not include plumb. Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a hereby certify that I am the owner of record authorized by the owner to make this applicate a permit for work described in the applicate.	CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to the tion is issued, I certify that the code official able hour to enforce the provisions of the code of th	of issuance. False information of the false information of the false information and the false information is also information and the false informa	by the owner of icable laws of the entative shall has such permit	is jurisdiction. In addition,	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied
Building permits do not include plumb. Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a hereby certify that I am the owner of record uthorized by the owner to make this applicate a permit for work described in the applicate reas covered by such permit at any reasonal	CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to tion is issued, I certify that the code officially ble hour to enforce the provisions of the code of the c	ed work is authorized to conform to all applial's authorized represended to code(s) applicable to	by the owner of icable laws of the entative shall has such permit	is jurisdiction. In addition, we the authority to enter all	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied
Building permits do not include plumb. Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a hereby certify that I am the owner of record authorized by the owner to make this applicate a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonal	CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to the tion is issued, I certify that the code official ble hour to enforce the provisions of the capacity of the capacit	ed work is authorized to conform to all applial's authorized represended to code(s) applicable to	by the owner of icable laws of the entative shall has such permit	is jurisdiction. In addition, we the authority to enter all	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied Date:
Building permits do not include plumb. Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit a hereby certify that I am the owner of record authorized by the owner to make this applicate a permit for work described in the applicate areas covered by such permit at any reasonate GNATURE OF APPLICANT	CERTIFICATION I of the named property, or that the propose ation as his authorized agent and I agree to the tion is issued, I certify that the code official ble hour to enforce the provisions of the capacity of the capacit	ed work is authorized to conform to all applial's authorized represended to code(s) applicable to DATE:	by the owner of icable laws of the entative shall has such permit	is jurisdiction. In addition, we the authority to enter all PHONE:	□ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied

			COMMENTS
	- 44	*	The state of the s

9-25	-00 Post	in fence	- gate at Pool	ladder W/Se	If closing Kark.
50	t backs c	ok 13	- gate at Pool	/	
		0			
CBC:	310 - B -017 980765				A commence of the commence of
Rumit	980765				
			<u>:</u>		
					And the second s
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			_	Inspection Record	
			Type Foundation:		Date
			Framing:		
			Plumbing: Final:		
			Other:		

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

	- (
DA	TE: 14 July 98 ADDRESS: 13 Pari PLace 310-B-017
RE	ASON FOR PERMIT: To Install A/C Pool
BUI	ILDING OWNER: Gregory Could
CO	NTRACTOR: Frost of Flame
PER	RMIT APPLICANT: OW 1 & Commence of the state
USE	GROUP BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
App	roved with the following conditions: $\frac{*/*2}{}$
Å1.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
1 2.	before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Proplement Davious Coordinates and Inc.
2.5	niust be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches
	beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
	contour of the base under the moor, and marine ion of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the second of the
	and involved the pipe of the Shari hot be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints of the second
	protected with an approved inter memorane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" or small as
2	or content stone, and shall be covered with not less than o'' of the same material
3. 4.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
7.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
5.	Toucky formy district proper semances are maintained
	Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
	resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
	the interior spaces and the artic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½
	men 5) pour odard of the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 1 Section 107.0 of the BOCA 1000)
6.	For climiners and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code (The POCA)
7	reducing reconding to the research of the rese
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's
8.	The state of the s
J.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
	walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 12" except Use Group Parkish is 26".
	level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
	and a sphere with a thanketer of 4" Chinol biss intolly any opening. Guarde chall not have an analysis at the same and the
	"out provide a ladder effect. (Mandrins Smill be a minimum of 34" but not more than 20" than 20" than 20"
	ress diam so, but not more than so.) Handrall grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of the
9.	The and not greater than 2.
9. 10.	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
10.	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
11.	minimum II ucid. / maximum asc.
12.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Ground B. and L. L. H.
	Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of
	special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height
	not more than H inches (1118 mm) where the floor All moves as ill height

not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension

11. 12.

shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable 13. when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. 16. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations): In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms In all bedrooms In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-I shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 18. 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard. 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996) Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to 21. excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year". 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services. 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics) 24. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued. 26. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996). 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements. Please read attached Swimming

28. Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.

29. Rease read attached Swimming Pool Requirement .

30. 31. 32.

P. Samuel Hoffses, Building Inspector

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD Marge Schmuckal

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# 310 Block# B Lot# 61	Owner: Gregory Gould		Telephone#:	792
Owner's Address: 13 Pari Place 0410	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cos \$	st Of Work: 2000,	
Proposed Project Description: (Please be as specific as possil	ble) 1 52" High Abuse ground	1		
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone Frost + Flame Main		Rec'd By:	SP	
Separate permits are required for •All construction must be conducted in com •All plumbing must be con •All Electrical Installation must compl	Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC appliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Coducted in compliance with the State of Mainedly with the 1996 National Electrical Code as an anditioning) installation must comply with the	le as ame Plumbi mended	ended by Secting Code. by Section 6-	ion 6-Art II.

1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement

2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available

3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)

If there is expansion to the structure, a complete plot plan (Site Plan) must include:

- The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure and the distance from the actual property lines. Structures include decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as well as, sheds, pools, garages and any other accessory structures.
- Scale and required zoning district setbacks

4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:

- Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)
- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing

You must Include the following with you application:

Location/Address of Construction: LOF #5 Poping ST

• Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Higzy	Jould	Date: 7//3/98
Site Review Fee: \$150.00/Building Permit Fee:	\$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus	\$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.
Call for 1	0/0 797-8	F792



Inspection Services Michael J. Nugent Manager

Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND



Building or Use Permit Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures To Detached Single Family Dwelling

As an applicant for a building permit, you are about to enter into a relationship with our Office. We welcome any questions, comments or suggestions that will make the process more efficient. Attached you will find an application and some samples of the submissions you will provide at application time. Please read <u>ALL</u> of the information and if you need any further assistance please call 874-8703 or 874-8693.

Applicant: Careg Gaould Date: 7/13/98
Address: 13 PARI PLACE C-B-L: 310-B-17 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - 6418/m 1 family
Zone Location - 2 - 3
Proposed Use/Work - wStall pool & & XIO deck
Servage Disposal - C
Lot Street Frontage -
Front Yard - N/A
Rear Yard - {pool ", 10' reg - 10'+8how
Side Yard- Deek: 201 reg (side yard on Aside St - 2018hom) Projections -
Projections - Pool is Also 10 fran main house Width of Lot -
Width of Lot -
Height -
Lot Area -
Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface -
Area per Family -
Off-street Parking -
Loading Bays -
Site Plan -
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - H
Flood Plains - W

SHORT FORM WARRANTY DEED

Mary Jane Gould of Caleb Street, Portland, ME, 04103, FOR CONSIDERATION PAID, grants to Gregory R. Gould of Epping Street, Portland, ME, 04101, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the following described real property located in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine:

A certain lot or parcel of land, situated on the southerly side of Epping Street, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being Lot No. 5 as shown on a Plan of Lots of Pine Tree Terrace, made by H.I. Jordan, C.E., which Plan is recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 30, Page 29.

Excepting and reserving from the above-described parcel, a certain parcel of land, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, said point being the northeasterly corner of Lot 7 as shown on the above-referenced Plan; thence

SOUTH $41\circ45'$ 00" EAST a distance of fifty (50.00) feet, more or less, to the northeasterly corner of Lot 8 as shown on said Plan; thence

NORTH 48° 15' 00" EAST along the northwesterly boundary of other land now or formerly of Robert A. Gould and Juanita M. Gould, a distance of one hundred (100.00) feet, to a point, being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 5 as shown on said Plan; thence

NORTH 41° 45′ 90″ WEST a distance of fifty (50.00) feet along said westerly sideline of Lot No. 5 as shown on said Plan, to a point; thence

SOUTH 48° 15' 00" WEST a distance of one hundred (100.00) feet, more or less, to the northeasterly corner of said Lot No. 7 as shown on said Plan, being the point of beginning.

The premises are conveyed together with and subject to any and all easements or appurtenances of record, insofar as the same are in force and applicable.

This conveyance is made subject to unpaid real estate taxes for the current tax year, if any, which the Grantees herein, by acceptance of this deed, assume and agree to pay.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying a portion of the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Robert A. Gould and Juanita M. Gould dated May 18, 1990 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 9196, Page 188.

WITNESS my hand and seal this ///day of May, 1998.

WITNESS

STATE OF MAINE

Cumberland, ss.

May //, 1998

Personally appeared the above named Mary Jane Gould and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

Before me,

Notary Public/Attorney at Law

print name

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES

Property Tax Division 24 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333



FILE BOTH COPIES
OF THIS FORM WITH
COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
DO NOT DETACH!

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE BEFORE COMPLETING DECLARATION

REAL ESTATE		TAX	DE	CLARATIO	N	TITLE 36,	M.R.S.A 9	SECTIONS 4	1641 throug	nh 4641-l
1. MUNICIPALITY OR TO	WNSHIP	COUNTY			В	ООК	.,	PAGE		<u> </u>
Portland	Cumberland (A						REGISTRY	ISTRY USE ONLY)		
			GRAN	NTEE (BUYEF	٦)				·	
2. IDENTITY: NAME(S) (LA	ST, FIRST, INITIAL) AI	ND SOCIAL S	ECURITY NUN	MBER(S) OR C	OPORATE	NAME(S) AND	FEDERAL I	DENTIFICAT	ION NUMBE	R(S)
GOULD, Gregory								005	66 0	201
3. NUMBER AND STREET	Γ		CITY OR TOV	VN			S	TATE AND 2		**
13 Pari	Place	ina hijateed haadey ig	Part	land				ME	04103	
4 IDENTITY MANAGON (LAN	T FIRST WITH A		GRAN	TOR (SELLER	R)					
4. IDENTITY: NAME(S) (LA	ST, FIRST, INITIAL) AN	ID SOCIAL SI	ECURITY NUM	MBER(S) OR C	OPORATE	NAME(S) AND	FEDERAL II	DENTIFICATI	ON NUMBE	.R(S)
GOULD, Mary Jan								TATE AND Z	58 15	1132
5. NUMBER AND STREET	Ī	(CITY OR TOV				s	TATE AND Z	IP CODE	ŧ
106 Ca	1/e6 S1 6. TAX MAP & LOT	_	Por	Hand			>	ME C	04/02	>
	6. TAX MAP & LOT	NUMBER (F	Required)				T	Warning t	o Buyer!	
	Tax Map		ock B, L					operty is class pace, or Tree	ified as Farm	land,
PROPERTY	☐ MUNICIPALITY			PS (Please de	escribe pro	perty)	substan	tial financial p	enalty could b	
	Land on	Epping :	Street				partition	d by developm ı, or change in		ion,
	7. DATE OF TRAN		MO. DAY				property	<i>i</i> .		
	(Use numerals)		5	98	,i.a.d & b		☐ Applic		Not Applica	
	8. Consideration meaning total amount or price paid, or required to be paid, for real property valued in money, whether received in money or otherwise and shall include the amount of any mortgage, liens or encumbrances thereon. If a gift or nominal consideration only is paid, consideration is based on the <u>value</u> of the property. Value is the estimated price the property									
CONSIDERATION	would bring in the	would bring in the open market. (Tax will be collected at the registry when the deed is recorded. The tax rate is \$2.20 per \$500								
	complete line 9	or tractional part thereof, of consideration or value. The tax is equally divided between the buyer and the seller.) If exempt.								
	FULL CONSIDERATION	N ▶ \$	10,000	.00 . %	TAXAB		\$ 1	0 000 00	2 - 60	
			·			DERATION	<u> </u>	0,000.00		
FVFLIDTIAL	9. EXPLAIN BASIS M.R.S.A. 36 §46	5 FOR EXE 41-C)	MPTION (Co	mplete only i	if transfer	is claimed to	be fully o	r partially e	xempt purs	uant to
EXEMPTION										
SPECIAL	10. Were there spe fair market valu	cial circumsta e. (Such as tl	ances in the tr ne fact that tra	ansfer which s insfer was a fo	suggest tha	at the price of the	ne property	was either n	nore or less	than its
CIRCUMSTANCES	was based on e	stimate value	e.) <u>PLEASE E</u>	XPLAIN.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Torcologare, in	tercorporate	e sale, excile		□ YES
	11. Buver(s)	cortifu that th	au baua		7.5. ()		7-1-			₹ NO
11100115 7011	withheld Maine		om the	X		not required to eller has qualific			e tax becaus	se:
INCOME TAX	purchase price and will remit to				a	waiver has bee	en received	from the Sta		ssor,
WITHHELD	Taxation within transfer.					reclosure sale:				b§ 3-A
	12. Aware of penali	ties as set for	th by Title 36	Section 4641	-K wa ha-	oby ower ==	ffi Ab 4	- h		
	each examined	this return a	and to the be	st of our kno	wledge an	d belief, it is t	nirm that we true, correc	e nave ot, and		
	complete. GRANTEE(S) or	ALITHORIZE	DAGENT	DATE	I C C	MANTOR(O)			r	
OATH	N	AOTHORIZE	u nl	DATE	- GF	RANTOR(S) or	AUTHORIZ	ED AGENT	DAT	E
	GRG Jugs	y K	torile	5/ / //98	M	JG Mai	in ay u	Lhied	5////9	98
						·][/			
DDEDADED	13. Name and addre			R. Lemi						
PREPARER	firm preparing t	his form	95 Ex	change S	treet,	Portland	, ME (04101		



